gains and losses, gains and losses on disposal of property, plant and equipment, and certain non-recurring non-operational expenses. Prior to 1H FY24, EBITDA was
normalised (adjusted or reduced) for certain one-off transactions including accrual reversals and reclassifications within profit and loss.

1H FY24 RESULTS INVESTOR PRESENTATION

COMPANY
HIGHLIGHTS

1H FY24
RESULTS

OUTLOOK
& GUIDANCE

Underlying metrics have continued to grow, with the impact of the
recent investment in the Go-to-Market engine not yet evident

BUSINESS
UPDATE

1. Revenue-generating key performance metrics are those with billed revenue.
2. Megaport's revenue-generating Key Performance Indicators (KPIs) can be found on our website at https://www.megaport.com/investor/business-overview/#kpis.
3. Total Services comprise revenue-generating Ports, Virtual Cross Connections (VXCs),  Internet Exchange (IX), Megaport Cloud Router (MCR), and Megaport Virtual Edge (MVE).
4. Customer Logos reflect a consolidation of revenue-generating customer accounts, where those accounts are owned by the same company.
5. MCR has been restated from what was previously reported to exclude 21 MCRs which were used for ongoing customer training purposes from Q2 FY22.

KPIs & Metrics1,2 Dec-23 Jun-23
Net HoH
Growth

HoH %
Growth

Dec-22
Net YoY
Growth

YoY %
Growth

Total Services3 28,495 26,960 1,535 6% 25,360 3,135 12%

Customer Logos4 2,615 2,545 70 3% 2,448 167 7%

Customer Accounts 2,816 2,739 77 3% 2,637 179 7%

Ports 8,602 8,294 308 4% 7,975 627 8%

VXC and IX 18,858 17,757 1,101 6% 16,599 2,259 14%

MCR5 865 792 73 9% 712 153 21%

MVE 170 117 53 45% 74 96 130%

15

1H FY24 REVENUE-GENERATING KPIS1,2

https://www.megaport.com/investor/business-overview/#kpis

1H FY24 REFERENCEABLE NEW LOGOS1

16

NAM EMEA APAC

1. Only includes logos of customers that have granted Megaport permission to use them in marketing and communications materials.

1. Total Services comprise revenue-generating Ports, Virtual Cross Connects (VXCs), Megaport Cloud Router (MCR), Megaport Virtual Edge (MVE), and Internet Exchange (IX) at period end.
2. Total services have been restated from what was previously reported to exclude 21 MCRs which were used for ongoing customer training purposes.